# 105000097296

(Rec	questor's Name)	
(1,00	questor s marrie)	
	draga)	·
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	. WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Special instructions to 1 imig officer.		
		ı

Office Use Only



000175343630

04/19/10--01033--017 \*\*25.00



D. BRUCE

APR 20 2010

**EXAMINER** 

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJECT: RB YACHT SERVICES, LLC			
(Name of Limited Liability Company)	<del></del>		
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.			
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:			
J. RICHARD BEACH, REGISTERED AGENT	_		
(Name of Person)			
RB YACHT SERVICES, LLC	_		
(Firm/Company)			
658 SWEETWATER WAY			
(Address)	AET S	4	
HAINES CITY, FL 33844			
(City/State and Zip Code) ようは気にあっています。	F = P = P = P = P = P = P = P = P = P =	11	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	3:51 STATE LORID		
J. RICHARD BEACH at ( 863 ) 242-1739	>		
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Num	nber)		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:			
\$25.00 Filing Fee \$  Certificate of Status  \$55.00 Filing Fee \$  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  \$60.00 Filing Fee \$  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	f Status &		
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET/COURIER ADD  Registration Section Registration Section	RESS:		
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations			
Tallahassee, FL 32314 Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circl			
Tallahassee, FL 32314  2661 Executive Center Circl Tallahassee, FL 32301	e		
The second of th			

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of a limited liability company is     RB YACHT SERVICES, LLC		
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on OCTOB L05000097296	BER 3, 2005 and assigned document number	
3. The date the dissolution was approved: APRIL 10,	, 2010	
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover	liability company's dissolution pursuant to section	
MUTUAL AGREEMENT AND CONSENT I	BY MANAGER/MEMBER AND REGISTED	
AGENT		
5. CHECK ONE:	10 A	
-OR-	ted liability company have been paid or discharged ts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to \$208.442.	
6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed rights and interests.		
7. CHECK ONE:	ATE RID	
There are no suits pending against the company OR- Adequate provision has been made for the satist entered against it in any pending suit.	y in any court.  sfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be	
ignatures of the members having the same percentage of me	embership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:	
Signature	Printed Name	
1 deligeon	RICHARD E. BEACH	
Richard Block	J. RICHARD BEACH	
	<del></del>	

FILING FEE: \$25.00

# ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

# RB YACHT SERVICES, LLC L05000097296

### EFFECTIVE DATE OF DISSOLUTION

**APRIL 10, 2010** 

Pursuant to Florida Statute 608.441 c Dissolution, by mutual agreement and written consent (attached) Richard E. Beach, manager/member residing at 613 Millard Drive, Port St. Lucie, FL 34953 and J. Richard Beach Registered Agent residing at 658 Sweetwater Way, Haines City, FL 33844 hereby dissolves

RB YACHT SERVICES, LLC effective April 10, 2010.

We hereby attest that all debts, obligations and liabilities of RB YACHT SERVICES, LLC have been paid in full.

All property and assets have been distributed to Richard E. Beach, manager/member as the rightful and sole owner.

There are no suits pending against RB YACHT SERVICES, LLC in any court.

Richard E. Beach

Date: 4-10-2010

rances Beach, witness to both

J. Richard Beach

Date: 4/10/2010

# RB YACHT SERVICES, LLC

# April 10, 2010 Meeting Minutes

By mutual agreement and consent this 10<sup>th</sup> day of April 2010
we hereby declare that all business activities shall cease and RB Yacht
Services, LLC shall be dissolved as of this date. We represent that all
liabilities have been paid and there are no pending court actions.

Further it is agreed that Richard E. Beach shall be the sole owner of all
property and assets.

Richard E. Beach

Manager/member

Date 4-10 - 2010

J. Richard Beach

Registered Agent

Date 4/10

APR 19 PH 3:5